must be brought to the immediate at-
tention of all remaining parties. 

(3) Borrower ineligibility may result 
in a termination of the current guar-
antee. 

§ 22.13 Loan terms and conditions. 

(a) Amount. The maximum face 
amount for an individual STLP loan 
may not exceed seven hundred and fifty 
thousand ($750,000) dollars, unless the 
requested increased amount is author-
ized by the OSDBU Director. 

(b) Interest Rates. All STLP loans 
shall have a variable interest rate. 

(1) Initial Interest Rate. The base rate 
guideline for STLP loans is the prime 
rate in effect on the first business day